## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK (A state University established under Haryana Act. No. 25 of 1975)

(NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade) SPORTS OFFICE



Dr. Davinder Singh Dhull **Director Sports** 

Uni, Website Telephone No. Mobile No.

E-mail ID

: www.mdurohtak.ac.in

: 01262-219305 (O)

: 093552-35911

: dir.sports@mdurohtak.ac.in

Sports /2022/ 2050 - 2292 Date: 14/2/22

To

The Principals/Directors/Dean

All the Colleges/Institutes affiliated with M.D.U., Rohtak

Sub: Sir/Madam,

Regarding Schedule of Inter College Softball (W) Tournament, 2021-22

It is to inform you that schedule of Inter College Softball (M) Competition, 2021-22 is as per details below:

Sr. No.	Name of the Competition	Schedule	Venue Selection Trial	
1	Softball (M) Competition, 2021-22	17-18.02.22	M.K.J.K.M., Rohtak 18.02.22 at 3.00 PM	
	Club	committee of Softbal	1 (M&W)	
1	Dr. Mahesh Khyaliya	Chairman		
2	Manish Hooda	Member	AIJHM College, Rohtak	
3	Pardeep Sheoran	Member	LN Hindu College, Rohtak	
4	Surjeet Neema	Member	V.M.M. Rohtak	
5	Meenakshi Kadiyan	Member	G.C., Jassia	
5	Hardik Dhull	Member	MRIEM, Rohtak	
	Ravin Kadian	Member	G.P.G.N. College, Jhajjar	
	Vishal	Member	GC, Meham	
	Game Expert		GC, Meliani	
	Secretary MDUSC.		747 / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	

All the Principals/Directors of participating Colleges/Institutes teams are requested to kindly direct the Incharges/Managers of the said team along with student players of your college/institute to reach by 9.00 AM on above date. Note: All students are requested to bring all necessary documents along with Eligibility Performa (two copies), College I-Card and all protective guards.

Note: TA/DA and remunaration will be paid as per MDUSC rules.

Yours sincerely,

Director Sports & Secretary, MDUSC

Endst. No. Sports/20 22

1 22 93 - 99 Date:43

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

President, MDUSC

Principal, MKJKM, Rohtak (for f.n.a. to organize above Tournament on above mentioned dates).

The Director, UCC, M.D.U. Rohtak to upload the letter on University website.

Director, Public Relation Office, M.D.U, Rohtak

Deputy Director Sports, M.D.U, Rohtak

Chairperson and Members of Netball (M)& Club Committee(s), 2021-22 6.

Dealing Assistant/Clerk, Sports Office, M.D.U, Rohtak for advance and adjustment.

Director Sports & Secretary, MDUSC

## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY ROHTAK

(A state University established under Haryana Act. No. 25 of 1975) (NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade) SPORTS OFFICE



Director Sports

Dr. Davinder Singh Dhull

Uni. Website : www.mdurohtak.ac.in Telephone No.: 01262-219305 (0) Mobile No. : 093552-35911

E-mail ID

dir.sports@mdurohtak.ac.in

Sports /2021/2300-2304

Date: 14/2/22

To

The Principals/Directors/Dean

All the Colleges/Institutes affiliated with M.D.U., Rohtak

Sub: Sir/Madam,

Duty of Tech. Officials for Inter College Softball (W) Tournament, 2021-22

It is to inform you that Tech. Officials for above Tournament has been appointed by Sports Office, MDU, rohtak and the list along with schedule of Inter College Softball (W) Competition, 2021-22 is as per details below:

Sr. No.	Name of the Competition	Schedule	Venue	Selection Trial
Sr.	Softball (M) Competition, 2021-22	17-18.02.22	M.K.J.K.M., Rohtak	18.02.22 at 3.00 PM
No.	Name of Tech. Official(s)		College	1 = 1
1	Mrs. Rekha Mrs. Manisha Hooda Mr. Manish Hooda Mr. Anoop Rathee Mr. Pardeep Sheoran		MKJKM, Rohtak	1 77 1 1927
2			MKJKM, Rohtak	2/ 100
3				- 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1
4			AIJHMC, Rohtak Shiksha Bharti School, Rohtak LNHC, Rohtak	
5				

Note: TA/DA and remunaration will be paid as per MDUSC rules.

Yours Sincerely,

Director Sports & Secretary, MDUSC

Endst. No. Sports/20\_22 2305 - 309 Date: 14 A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

1. President, MDUSC

The Director, UCC, M.D.U. Rohtak to upload the letter on University website.

Director, Public Relation Office, M.D.U, Rohtak

Deputy Director Sports, M.D.U, Rohtak

Dealing Assistant/Clerk, Sports Office, M.D.U, Rohtak for advance and adjustment.

Director Sports & Secretary, MDUSC